INDIA

Petition(s) for CC 16998/2010

Special

SUPREME

Leave to Appeal

COURT OF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Civil)..../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010 in STA No 13/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.CEN.EXC.CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLENA AUTO INDUSTRIES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/12/2010

This Petition was

was called on

on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Mr.Pratul Shandilya,Adv. Mr.Rishabh Sancheti,Adv. Mr.Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.D.Kumanan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $$\operatorname{Re-notify}$ after eight weeks in terms of the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsing