SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12272/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NAHAR FIBRES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

The sole if for the respondent (s) The sole respondent has been served. No appearant for the respondent. Hence, place the matter before the No appearance Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com