S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5276/2011

COMMR.CEN.EXC.CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLENA AUTO INDUSTRIES P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12272 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5271 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5272 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5273 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5277 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5279 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5280 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5281 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5282 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief) SLP(C) NO. 5285 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief) SLP(C) NO. 5288 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief) SLP(C) NO. 5292 of 2011

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 5293 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 743 of 2011 (With prayer for interim relief) SLP(C) NO. 9313 of 2011

(With office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.65 -2-

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.P.Mahajan,adv. Mr.Sahdev Singh,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SB

In SLP(C) Nos. 5285/11 and 5293/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted time for filing process $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right$ fee submits that every attempt will be made to remit the process fee in the course of the day. In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar