Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5280/2011

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

## M/S JCT LIMITED(FILAMENT DIVISION) With SLP(C)Nos.5285, 5288 and 5293/2011 Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitesh Rana,Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.

VERSUS

COMMR.CEN.EXC.LUDHIANA

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.5293/2011 Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four more weeks time as a last chance for filing fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Granted.

In all other cases, await return of notice of the sole respondent in each case.

List the matters on 22.1.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar