www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION III COURT NO.3

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (C)....CC No ( s).

17741/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2013 in CMA No. 1461/2007, 17/12/2013 in CMA No. 1472/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MADURAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SOUNDARAJA MILLS LTD. E UNIT

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17733/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17911/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18010/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C)....CC 18158 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) .....CC 18263 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C) .....CC 18345 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C).....CC 18358 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hea

ring

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG

Digitally signed by

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.11.18

17:10:12 IST

Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.

Reason:

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 12301 of 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar