SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18569-18573/2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE NO.1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EXCEL COTSPIN (INDIA) PVT LTD.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33194/2014

SLP(C) No. 708/2015

SLP(C) No. 35119/2014

SLP(C) No. 1480/2015

SLP(C) No. 1243/2015

SLP(C) No. 1481/2015

SLP(C) No. 704/2015

SLP(C) No. 1240/2015

SLP(C) No. 3295/2015

SLP(C) No. 3845/2015

SLP(C) No. 5599/2015

SLP(C) No. 33192/2014

SLP(C) No. 33190/2014

SLP(C) No. 33193/2014

SLP(C) No. 11568/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18569-18573/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1 & 3 within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.33190, 33192 & 33194/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.1480, 1240, 1243, 3295, 3845, 5599 & 11568/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 15.10.2015 of this Court.

List the above matters again on 11.03.2016.

-2-

SLP(C) No.35119/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the sole respondent in spite of two opportunities. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.708 & 1481/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copy of the petition for the service of notice to the unserved respondent, in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.33193 & 704/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar