INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33190/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIYAGARAJAR MILLS LTD. UNIT III

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

SLP(C) No. 33194/2014 SLP(C) No. 33811/2014 SLP(C) No. 708/2015SLP(C) No. 1481/2015SLP(C) No. 33192/2014(With Office Report)

Date: 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.33190/2014

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj per rules.

Date: 2016.05.02 16:40:11 TLT

Reason:

SC33190/2014 ITEM NO.34 -2-

SLP(C) Nos.33192/2014, 33194/2014 & 33811/2014

all the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance

on his behalf. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.708 and 1481/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in both the matters.

List the matter again on 25.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar SB